

Compliance information

The Electricity Industry Superannuation Scheme ("ElectricSuper") is established under the Electricity Corporations Act 1994.

This is listed as Schedule 1AA of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Regulations ("SIS"), thus classifying the Scheme as an exempt public sector superannuation scheme for the purposes of the SIS Act.

Under section 45(6) of the SIS Act an exempt public sector scheme is regarded as a complying fund.

How to pay into ElectricSuper

ElectricSuper is able to accept contributions from employers on behalf of their employees.

Employers with less than 20 employees

Use the Small Business Superannuation Clearing House - a free online super payments service that helps small businesses with 19 or fewer employees meet their super guarantee obligations.

Go to ato.gov.au/sbsch to register to use the Small Business Superannuation Clearing House or phone 1800 199 010 for information.

Employers with 20 employees or more

Contributions can be paid through the employer's payroll system, the employer's default superannuation fund or the employer's clearing house.

The employer will need to use ElectricSuper's Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI) of 57 923 283 236 000.

Contact us

Level 1, 89 Pirie Street Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 4303 Melbourne VIC 3001

Phone 1300 307 844 Email inquiries@electricsuper.com.au

Electricity Industry Superannuation Board ABN 57 923 283 236 as Trustee of the Electricity Industry Superannuation Scheme

Disclaimer: The information relating to ElectricSuper is subject to change from time to time. The ElectricSuper Rules (the 'Rules') are the final authority when any discrepancy arises between the Rules and any other information about the scheme. The Electricity Industry Superannuation Board recommends that you consult a licensed or appropriately authorised financial consultant before taking action regarding your superannuation..

